2022 Dallas Dressage Club Schooling

Shows ', gl
° ; W2 SPRUNG!Y
Spring has Sprung TP
Dallas Dressage Club April 20-21. 2024 o )

Longhorn Arena & Event Center
301 Interstate 30, Greenville, Tx 75402

Series Location:

Entries Open March 14, 2024— Entry Closing Date: April 13, 2024
Judges: Saturday — Becky Brown “L”
Sunday — Celeste Brown “r”

Show Secretary: Alecia Daniel—Make checks payable to DDC. Mail to Alecia Daniel—
8865 CR 312, Terrell, TX 75161. Please include a copy of Coggins within 12 months of
show date. Questions? Telephone 972-978-6846 or email:
schoolingshows@dallasdressage.orqg. One horse/rider team per entry form. One entry
form required for each show day. Approved helmets required at all times when mounted
(except Western Dressage). No cash refunds after closing date on entry fees or stabling.
Cancellation of entries BEFORE the closing date may be rolled over to the next show (less
office fee). Ride times will be posted on our website by Thursday night before the show at
www.dallasdressage.org unless otherwise indicated.

Rider Name: Horse Name: :
Email: Phone:
Address: City: St: Zip:

Horse Owner: Rider Division: [] Open [J Amateur O JR/YR

Address: City: State: Zip:
Horse Owner Email: Rider USDF# USEF#
Horse USDF# USEF#
Owner USDF# USEF#
Class | Division | Class Description Fees
(AA, Open,

Number

JRIYR)



mailto:schoolingshows@dallasdressage.org.
http://www.dallasdressage.org/

Subtotal Class Fees $

Office Fee - Single Show Day $25.00, Both Days $45.00

Stabling - Day Stall $50.00 (includes 2 bags of shavings) may arrive night
before. Weekend Stall $90.00

Tack Stall — Day Tack Stall $40.00, Weekend Tack Stall $75.00

Shavings — Additional Shavings x $10.00 per bag

RV Hook Up — Single Night Space $45.00, Weekend RV Space $90.00

Non-Compete Fee per Show Day x $20.00 (must also purchase stabling
or pay grounds fee)

Grounds Fee (if not purchasing stabling) x $30.00 per haul in horse

Mail in Processing Fee $1.00

Incomplete Fee - $15.00

Late Entry Fee - $10.00

Membership- Adult Amateur $55.00, Junior $45.00
(membership year is Dec 1, 2023 to November 30, 2024)

PayPal/Online Processing Fee $10.00

Total All Fees

Stabling Information & Special Requests: Please list only ONE name (either individual or barn) for
entire group (SO we can get everyone together)

Group/Self Friday | Saturday
Arrival

Stalls

Tack Stalls

My Horse isa: [ Mare O Gelding [ Stallion

| hereby release and hold harmless Dallas Dressage Club and/or Longhorn Arena and Event Center, their officers, members,
employees and agents from any liability and from claims of any kind (including costs, expenses and/or attorneys fees) that might
result from damages, injuries and losses to person or property during or in connection with this event whether or not such damages,
injuries and losses result directly from the negligent act or omissions of the officers, members, employees or agents of Dallas
Dressage Club and/or Longhorn Arena and Event Center. Warning—Under Texas Law (Chapter 87, Civil Practice and Remedies Code),
an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of
equine activities.

Rider/Handler Parent (if rider under 18) Emergency Contact/Number



100
101
102
103
104
105
106
110
120
130
210
220
230
310
320
330
410
420
430
500
501
502
503
504
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
611

612
613

614
621
622
623
624

USDF Introductory Level Test A
USDF Introductory Level Test B
USDF Introuductory Level Test C
Test of Choice - Introductory Level
Training Level Test 1

Training Level Test 2

Training Level Test 3

First Level Test 1

First Level Test 2

First Level Test 3

Second Level Test 1

Second Level Test 2

Second Level Test 3

Third Level Test 1

Third Level Test 2

Third Level Test 3

Fourth Level Test 1

Fourth Level Test 2

Fourth Level Test 3

Training Level Freestyle

First Level Freestyle

Second Level Freestyle

Third Level Freestyle

Fourth Level Freestyle

WDAA Introductory Level Test 1
WDAA Introductory Level Test 2
WDAA Introductory Level Test 3
WDAA Introductory Level Test 4
WDAA Basic Level Test 1
WDAA Basic Level Test 2
WDAA Basic Level Test 3
WDAA Basic Level Test 4
WDAA Level 1 Test 1

WDAA Level 1 Test 2
WDAA Level 1 Test 3

WDAA Level 1 Test 4
WDAA Level 2 Test 1
WDAA Level 2 Test 2
WDAA Level 2 Test 3
WDAA Level 2 Test 4

Class List and Fees

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

$30.00
$30.00

$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

700
701
702
703
704
705
706
900
901
902
903
904
905 JR
906 JR
907 YR
908 YR
909
910 Child
911 Child
950
951
952
953
954

USEA Eventing Starter Test
USEA Beginner Novice Test A
USEA Beginner Novice Test B
USEA Novice Eventing Test A
USEA Novice Eventing Test B
USEA Eventing Preliminary Test A
USEA Evening Preliminary Test B
Prix St Georges

Intermediate |

Intermediate A

Intermediate B

Intermediate Il

Junior Individual

Junior Team Test

Young Rider Individual Test
Young Rider Teaml Test

Grand Prix

Childrens Individual Test
Childrens Test Test

Dressage Suitability

Dressage Equitation - Walk Trot Only
Dressage Equitation - Walk Trot Canter

Test of Choice - Intro Side Rein

Test of Choice - Training thru 4th

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00



