

2022 Dallas Dressage Club Schooling Shows Spring has Sprung April 20-21, 2024



Series Location: Longhorn Arena & Event Center 301 Interstate 30, Greenville, Tx 75402

Entries Open March 14, 2024— Entry Closing Date: April 13, 2024

Judges: Saturday – Becky Brown "L"

Sunday – Celeste Brown "r"

Show Secretary: Alecia Daniel—Make checks payable to DDC. Mail to Alecia Daniel—

8865 CR 312, Terrell, TX 75161. Please include a copy of Coggins within 12 months of show date. Questions? Telephone 972-978-6846 or email: schoolingshows@dallasdressage.org. One horse/rider team per entry form. One entry form required for each show day. Approved helmets required at all times when mounted (except Western Dressage). No cash refunds after closing date on entry fees or stabling. Cancellation of entries BEFORE the closing date may be rolled over to the next show (less

office fee). Ride times will be posted on our website by Thursday night before the show at

www.dallasdressage.org unless otherwise indicated.

Rider N	lame:		Horse Name: :		
Email:_			Phone:		
Addres	s:		City:	St:Zip:	
Horse (Owner:		Rider Division: Open	Amateur	
Address	s:		City:	State:Zip: _	
Horse (Owner Ema	ail:	Horse USDF#	USEF# USEF# USEF#	
Class Number	Division (AA, Open, JR/YR)	Class Description		Fees	

Subtotal Class Fees				\$	
Office Fee - Single Show Day \$25	5.00, Both Days \$45.00				
Stabling - Day Stall \$50.00 (included before. Weekend Stall \$90.00					
Tack Stall – Day Tack Stall \$40.0					
Shavings – Additional Shavings _	x \$10.00 per bag				
RV Hook Up – Single Night Space	-				
Non-Compete Fee per Show Day or pay grounds fee)	x \$20.00 (must also pur	chase stal	oling		
Grounds Fee (if not purchasing st	abling)x \$30.00 per	haul in ho	rse		
Mail in Processing Fee \$1.00					
Incomplete Fee - \$15.00					
Late Entry Fee - \$10.00 Membership- Adult Amateur \$55.0 (membership year is Dec 1, 2023)					
PayPal/Online Processing Fee \$1	0.00				
Total All Fees				\$	
Stabling Information & Special Recentire group (so we can get everyo	•	ne (either	indivi	dual o	r barn) for
Group/Self		Friday Arrival	Satu	Saturday	
Stalls					
Tack Stalls					
My Horse is a: ☐ Mare ☐ 0	Gelding				
I hereby release and hold harmless Dallas Dre employees and agents from any liability and fresult from damages, injuries and losses to pe injuries and losses result directly from the new Dressage Club and/or Longhorn Arena and Evan equine professional is not liable for an injuequine activities.	rom claims of any kind (including costs, exerson or property during or in connection gligent act or omissions of the officers, metent Center. Warning—Under Texas Law (openses and/ with this ever embers, empl Chapter 87, C	or attor nt whet oyees o ivil Prac	neys fee her or no r agents tice and	s) that might ot such damages, of Dallas Remedies Code)
Rider/Handler	Parent (if rider under 18)	Emerger	Emergency Contact/Number		Number

Class List and Fees

100	USDF Introductory Level Test A	\$25.00	700	USEA Eventing Starter Test	\$25.00
100	·	\$25.00	700	USEA Beginner Novice Test A	\$25.00
101	USDF Introductory Level Test B USDF Introductory Level Test C	\$25.00	701	USEA Beginner Novice Test B	\$25.00
102	Test of Choice - Introductory Level	\$25.00	702	USEA Novice Eventing Test A	\$30.00
103	Training Level Test 1	\$30.00	703	USEA Novice Eventing Test B	\$30.00
104	Training Level Test 2	\$30.00	704	USEA Eventing Preliminary Test A	\$30.00
105	Training Level Test 2 Training Level Test 3	\$30.00	705	USEA Evening Preliminary Test B	\$30.00
110	First Level Test 1	\$30.00	900		\$35.00
120	First Level Test 2	\$30.00	900	Prix St Georges Intermediate I	\$35.00
130	First Level Test 3	\$30.00	901	Intermediate A	\$35.00
	Second Level Test 1	\$30.00		Intermediate B	\$35.00
210		\$30.00	903		\$35.00
220	Second Level Test 2	\$30.00	904	Intermediate II	\$35.00
230	Second Level Test 3		905 JR	Junior Individual	-
310	Third Level Test 1	\$30.00	906 JR	Junior Team Test	\$35.00
320	Third Level Test 2	\$30.00	907 YR	Young Rider Individual Test	\$35.00
330	Third Level Test 3	\$30.00	908 YR	Young Rider Teaml Test	\$35.00
410	Fourth Level Test 1	\$30.00	909	Grand Prix	\$35.00
420	Fourth Level Test 2	\$30.00	910 Child	Childrens Individual Test	\$35.00
430	Fourth Level Test 3	\$30.00	911 Child	Childrens Test Test	\$35.00
500	Training Level Freestyle	\$35.00	950	Dressage Suitability	\$20.00
501	First Level Freestyle	\$35.00	951	Dressage Equitation - Walk Trot Only	\$20.00
502	Second Level Freestyle	\$35.00	952	Dressage Equitation - Walk Trot Canter	\$20.00
503	Third Level Freestyle	\$35.00	953	Test of Choice - Intro Side Rein	\$25.00
504	Fourth Level Freestyle	\$35.00	954	Test of Choice - Training thru 4th	\$30.00
601	WDAA Introductory Level Test 1	\$25.00			
602	WDAA Introductory Level Test 2	\$25.00			
603	WDAA Introductory Level Test 3	\$25.00			
604	WDAA Introductory Level Test 4	\$25.00			
605	WDAA Basic Level Test 1	\$30.00			
606	WDAA Basic Level Test 2	\$30.00			
607	WDAA Basic Level Test 3	\$30.00			
608	WDAA Basic Level Test 4	\$30.00			
611	WDAA Level 1 Test 1	\$30.00			
612	WDAA Level 1 Test 2	\$30.00			
613	WDAA Level 1 Test 3	\$30.00			
614	WDAA Level 1 Test 4	\$30.00			
621	WDAA Level 2 Test 1	\$30.00			
622	WDAA Level 2 Test 2	\$30.00			
623	WDAA Level 2 Test 3	\$30.00			
624	WDAA Level 2 Test 4	\$30.00			